AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A29152_29302_29502_29752
www.ait-ic.com REGULATOR
1.5A~7.5A, HIGH-CURRENT LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATORS
REV1.0     - JUN 2025 RELEASED -     - 1 -
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The A29xx2 series are high-current, high-
accuracy, low-dropout (LDO) voltage regulator.

transients. The A29xx2 series is available in a 5-
pin TO-263-5 package.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Type Part Number
TO-263-5
SPQ: 800/Reel
S5
A29152S5VR
A29302S5VR
A29502S5VR
A29752S5VR
Note
V: Halogen free Package
R: Tape & Reel
AiT provides all RoHS products
⚫ High Current Output Capability
➢ A29152:1.5A
➢ A29302:3.0A
➢ A29502:5.0A
➢ A29752:7.5A
⚫ Wide Input Voltage Range: 4~36V
⚫ Low Dropout Voltage
⚫ Low Ground Current
⚫ Accurate 2% Tolerance
⚫ Extremely Fast Transient Response
⚫ Adjustable Output Voltage
⚫ Extended Temperature Ranges From -40°C
to +125°C
⚫ Available in Green TO-263-5 Packages
APPLICATION
⚫ Automotive Electronics
⚫ Battery-Powered Equipment
⚫ High-Efficiency Linear Power Supplies
⚫ High-Efficiency Green Computer Systems
High-Efficiency Post-Regulator for Switching
Supply
TYPICAL APPLICATION
VOUT =1.24X〔
𝑅1
𝑅2+ 1〕
Application hints:See the minimum load current section. On
the A29xx2, the EN (ENABLE) pin may be tied to VIN if it is not
required for ON/OFF control.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A29152_29302_29502_29752
www.ait-ic.com REGULATOR
1.5A~7.5A, HIGH-CURRENT LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATORS
REV1.0     - JUN 2025 RELEASED -     - 2 -
PIN DESCIPTION
TO-263-5, S5
Top View
Pin # Symbol I/O Functions
1 EN I
ENABLE: Available for A29152, A29302, A29502, and A29752.
CMOS-compatible control input. Logic-high=enable,
logic-low=shutdown
2 IN I INPUT: Supplies the current to the output power device.
3 GND - GROUND
4 OUT O OUTPUT: The regulator output voltage.
5 ADJ I
ADJUST: Adjustable regulator feedback input that connects to the
resistor voltage divider that is placed from OUT to GND to set the
output voltage.
- TAB -
The thermal tab is internally connected directly to device pin 3
(GND). For proper thermal performance, the thermal tab must be